CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Contract #.20010017 Addendum #3 Date: June 5, 2002

Contract Title: Janitorial Services
Contractor's Name: Service One Janitorial

Current Expiration: 09/30/06

The following amendment to Contract #20010017 between Service One Janitorial and the City of Port St. Lucie
is effective immediately.
1. The name of the company has been changed to:

Service King, Inc.

5907 SW Cherokee Street

Palm City, FL 34990

2. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Contract #20010017
Page 1 of 2



.
"IN WITNESS'WHEREQF, the parties have executed this contract at Port St. Lucie Florida, the day and year
first above written.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA

@Mﬂ%%ﬂ%

City Manager

AZ7. City Clerk

o

Authorized Representative of Service King, Inc.

State of: F LoR.i DA
County of: ManA R, TIN

Before me personally appeared:

(please print)

Personally known X

or Produced Identification:

(type of identification)

Identification No.

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to

and before me that H = executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(he/she)

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 8 day of g ? A 5 , 2002,

Notary Signature

@»r' gy, BARBARA GASSAWAY

Notary Public-State of ‘ , at Large @’ s MY COMMISSION # DD 034084
any & Lorecdla . g EXPIRES: August 3, 2005

s\
%//} ﬂi&‘ BondlﬂhluNntary?ubkcundammrs

My Commission Expires & - -5

Contract #20010017
Page 2 of 2



PORT ST. LUCIE CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA ITEM REQUEST

Meeting Date: August 27, 2001

Public Hearing Ordinance Resolution Motion _X

Item:  SRFP #20010017, Janitorial Services for all City Buildings

Recommended Action:
Approval of the ranking, and award of a Performance Based Contract to Service One Janitorial in the
amount of $165,072.00 for all City buildings. Initial Contract period shall be for five (5) years with an

option to renew for an additional five (5) year period.

Vendor/Contractor(s) have indicated that they do have a Drug-Free Workplace Program in place.

Exhibits: Department memo attached [ X ]yes [ ]no

Copies of the Proposals, Cost Analysis Report, Specifications, Bid Addendum, and the Evaluation
Committee scores.

NOTE: Offers from vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and
time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Summary Explanation/Background Information:

The need for the above is: Janitorial services at all City buildings.

Purchase () is (x ) is not a replacement. Purchase (x ) was budgeted () was not budgeted
Estimated Annual Expense: $ 165,072.00

Department requests expenditure from the following:

Fund 001 General Fund

Cost Center Various All Departments

Object Code 5340 Other Contractual Services

Project 00000
Director of OMB concurs with award. City Manager concurs with award
Department request -0- time to make a presentation.
Submitted by:

Date Submitted
Title:




