CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Contract #20010017 Addendum #2 Date: October 18, 2001

Contract Title: Janitorial Services

Contractor's Name: Service One Janitorial

Current Expiration: September 30, 2006

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract #20010017
between Service One Janitorial dated September 17, 2001 and the City of Port St. Lucie are
hereby incorporated and made a part of this Contract/Agreement.

1.  Add janitorial service at The Saints at Port St. Lucie Golf Course in accordance with
Proposal attached. Price to be $1,511.00 per month.

2. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

CONTRACT #20010017 Contract Addendum #2

Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract at Port St. Lucie Florida, the
day and year first above written.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA

W/KW

City Manaﬁar

ATTEST:

o N %//Z

AutHoriZed Representatlve > of Service One Janitorial
State of: @JJQDM(O,Q ;
County of? &}C_) ?QMM .
Before me personally appeared:

Jr(u\fm: . Ne(aee
(please print)
Personally known X

or Produced Identification (type of identification)

City Clerk

Identification No.

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to and before me that \ 2 . executed said instrument for the purposes
therein expressed. (he/she)

WITNESS my hand and official scal, this (> day of (e ¥aen0ya ., 2001.

BonOo o ,@mwg__

Notary Signature
Notary Public-State of é; &M&& at Large

My Commission Expires

O # DD 034081

5 EXPIRES Augusl 3,2005
Sl Bondad Thru Notary Pusttic Underwriters

CONTRACT #20010017 S Contract Addendum #2

Page 2 of 2




FROM :

FAx NO.

SERVICE ONE JANITORIAL
5907 SW CHEROKEE STREET
PALM CITY, FL. 34990
561-340-0234

PROPOSAL

ATTENTION: MR. SHER]\}AN CONRAD

City of Port St. Lucie
“GOLF COURSE”

October 2, 2001

Clean office, one on eéach side-1 time weekly
Clean all bathrooms daily
Service 7 days per weck

Tncludes supplies (paper products, etc.)

TOTAL MONTHLY COST- $1511.00

Oct. @2 2801 B3:87FM P1



MEMORANDUM

DATE: November 16, 2001

TO: Sandra Johnson, City Clerk

FROM: Barbara Gassaway @
Office of Management & Budget

SUBJECT: Authorization to Release Contract
CONTRACT #: 20010017
CONTRACT TITLE: Janitorial Service
VENDOR NAME: Service One Janitorial

DATE COUNCIL APPROVED: November 13, 2001

Please accept this memorandum as your authority to distribute the executed document.

Thank you.



