
Contract #20010017  Amendment #12 
 
 
 

Page 1 of 2 

  

 

 Contract Amendment 

  

 

 

Contract #20010017     Amendment #12   Date: October 2, 2007  

 

 

Contract Title: Janitorial Services 

 

 

Contractor's Name:  Service King, Inc.  

 

 

Current Expiration:  09/30/11 

 

 

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract #20010017 are hereby 

incorporated and made a part of this Contract. 

 

1.  Add the following locations: 

 

A. 2258 SW Best Street; including supplies and duties as needed.  This does not include carpet 

cleaning or floor stripping/waxing/buffing.  

 

Cost will be $225.00 per month, services to be provided weekly 

 

B. Undercover police location; including supplies and duties as needed. 

 

  Cost will be $300.00 per month, services to be provided weekly 

 

C. Add bathroom cleaning and trash removal at 2257 SW Kail Street 

 

Cost will be $107.50 per month, services to be provided weekly between the 

hours of 9:00 am and 5:00 pm 

 

2.  All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



Contract #20010017  Amendment #12 
 
 
 

Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract at Port St. Lucie Florida, the day and year 

first above written. 

 

                                             CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA 

 

                                             By: ________________________________________________________ 

                                                                         City Manager 

 

                                             ATTEST: 

 

                                             By: ________________________________________________________ 

                                                                        City Clerk 

 

 

 

By:_____________________________________ 

    Authorized Representative of Service King, Inc. 

 

State of:__________________________ 

 

County of:_________________________ 

 

Before me personally appeared:    _______________________________________ 

                         (please print) 

 

                                                   Personally known __________ 

 

                                                   or Produced Identification: ________________________ 

               (type of identification) 

 

                                                   Identification No. __________________________ 

 

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to 

and before me that _____________ executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

                                   (he/she) 

 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ________ day of ______________________, 2007. 

                                       

_______________________________________________ 

Notary Signature 

 

Notary Public-State of ______________________ at Large 

 

My Commission Expires ___________________________. 

            

(seal)  


