MEMORANDUM

DATE.: June 18, 2018

TO: *AEXORIGINAL****
CITY CLERK

FROM: Shelby Dolan

Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT: Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20010017 Amendment #23
CONTRACT TITLE: Janitorial Services
VENDOR NAME: Service King, Inc.
VENDOR ADDRESS: 5907 SW Cherokee St.
CITY & STATE: Palm City, FL. 34990

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: Not required

Please see the attached for one original for your files.

Thank you.



Contract # 20010017 Amendment # 23

Contract #20010017 Amendment # 23 Date: Y~ Q0§

Contract Title: Janitorial Services
Contractor's Name: SERVICE KING INC.
Current Expiration: 09/30/2021 Revised Expiration Date: 09/30/2021

Current Contract Amount: 1901 SW Hampshire Lane, Building Maintenance Facility/Yard - $339.91 per
month.

Revised Contract Amount: 1901 SW Hampshire Lane, Building Maintenance Facility & Yard to include the
new Office Trailer - $565.24 per month.

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract # 20010017 between
SERVICE KING INC., dated 10/01/2001 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby incorporated and made a
part of that Contract.

1. SCOPE OF SERVICES: Monthly cleaning services increase by cleaning the restrooms 2 times per week
and cleaning the new Facilities Office trailer offices 2 times per week. The net increase for the additional
service is $225.33 for a new total monthly amount for the Building Maintenance Facility is $565.24.

2. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

(Balance of page intentionally left blank.)

CONTRACT #20010017 Page 1 of 2 Contract Amendment # 23



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract the day and year first above written.

CITY OF PORT ST. JQUCIE FLORIDA ~ SERVICE KING INC.

By: /] By: {/ML,//(,. /< JZ( 2 &/7
City Purchasing Agent JSERVICE KING INC.

State of: L/ [ o,\.‘L County of: § : LL/ cle

Before me personally appeared: (1 Az/g / Q 6;4 écr

(please print)

Personally known
or Produced Identification: 7, ., Dp!./ers Lheane
(type of identification)

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

to and before me that 5/ ¢ executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(s/he)
WITNES}my hand and official seal, this l 5 day of Jx. I € , 2018.
,/ =

Notar/ ngnatu(é N
; NATHAN M LODISE

3 . ¢ N i .
Notary Public-State of [~ lo.mj “ at Large Ji .§ Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # FF 931338
My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2019

My Commission Expires [9/79/l 9

(seal)

CONTRACT #20010017 Page 2 of 2 Contract Amendment # 23



